NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX31LCVMN4CR2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MCIMX31C/MCIMX31LC Technical Data, Rev. 4.3
Freescale Semiconductor 3
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides the ordering information for the MCIMX31C.
1.2.1 Feature Differences Between TO2.0 and TO 2.0.1
The following is a summary of the differences between silicon Revision 2.0 and Revision 2.0.1:
• Revision 2.0.1 - iROM updated to support boot from USB HS and SD/MMC.
Table 1. MCIMX31C and MCIMX31LC Ordering Information1
1 Because of an order from the United States International Trade Commission, BGA-packaged product lines
and part numbers indicated here currently are not available from Freescale for import or sale in the United
States prior to September 2010: Indicated by the Icon (!)
Part Number Silicon Revision
Operating Temperature
Range (°C)
Package2
2 Case 1931 is RoHS compliant, lead-free, MSL = 3.
MCIMX31CVMN4C! 2.0 –40 to 85
19 x 19 mm,
0.8 mm pitch,
Case 1931
MCIMX31LCVMN4C! 2.0 –40 to 85
MCIMX31CVMN4D! 2.0.1 –40 to 85
MCIMX31LCVMN4D! 2.0.1 –40 to 85
MCIMX31CJMN4C 2.0.1 –40 to 85
MCIMX31LCJMN4D 2.0.1 –40 to 85
MCIMX31CJMN4D 2.0.1 –40 to 85
MCIMX31C/MCIMX31LC Technical Data, Rev. 4.3
10 Freescale Semiconductor
Electrical Characteristics
CAUTION
Stresses beyond those listed under Table 5, "Absolute Maximum Ratings,"
on page 10 may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress
ratings only. Functional operation of the device at these or any other
conditions beyond those indicated under Table 7, "Operating Ranges," on
page 12 is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for
extended periods may affect device reliability.
Table 6 provides the thermal resistance data for the 19 × 19 mm, 0.8 mm pitch package.
Table 4. MCIMX31C Chip-Level Conditions
For these characteristics, … Topic appears …
Table 5, “Absolute Maximum Ratings” on page 10
Table 6, “Thermal Resistance Data—19 × 19 mm Package” on page 10
Table 7, “Operating Ranges” on page 12